






BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		
Owner: City of Yakima Project: 2023 CIPP DID Rehabilitation City of Yakima Project No.: SW2651 HLA Project No.: 22165 Bid Opening Date: October 5, 2023						Iron Horse, LLC P. O. Box 1472 Fairview, OR 97024		Allied Plumbing & Pumps, LLC 2131 N. Wenatchee Avenue Wenatchee, WA 98801		Michels Trenchless, Inc. 807 Main Street P.O. Box 128 Brownsville, WI 53006		Insituform Technologies 580 Goddard Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT								
1	A	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	A	Railroad Flagging	1	LS	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,872.00	\$ 2,872.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 62,115.00	\$ 62,115.00	\$ 33,080.00	\$ 33,080.00
4	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,402.00	\$ 28,402.00	\$ 94,122.00	\$ 94,122.00
5	A	Stormwater Bypass	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 21,488.00	\$ 21,488.00	\$ 17,633.00	\$ 17,633.00
6	A	Clean and Video Inspect Existing Pipe	5,508	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,048.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,524.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 137,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 44,064.00
7	A	Obstruction Removal, CIPP Preparation	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,115.00	\$ 8,115.00	\$ 6,544.00	\$ 6,544.00
8	A	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 18 In. Diam.	1,139	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 68,340.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 88,842.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 102,510.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 120,734.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 173,128.00
9	A	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 12 In. Diam.	777	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,735.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 52,059.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 62,160.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 73,815.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 112,665.00
10	A	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 10 In. Diam.	492	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 30,504.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,980.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 56,088.00
11	A	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 8 In. Diam.	3,100	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 170,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 179,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 198,400.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 207,700.00
12	A	Reinstate Existing Side Connection, Internal	21	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 5,061.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,560.00
13	B	Rehabilitate Manhole	11	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 4,098.00	\$ 45,078.00	\$ 4,322.00	\$ 47,542.00
SCHEDULE A - TOTAL						\$ 449,283.00		\$ 462,829.00		\$ 598,930.00		\$ 633,062.00		\$ 785,584.00
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL						\$ 55,000.00		\$ 57,200.00		\$ 52,250.00		\$ 45,078.00		\$ 47,542.00
BID TOTAL						\$ 504,283.00		\$ 520,029.00		\$ 651,180.00		\$ 678,140.00		\$ 833,126.00
ENGINEER'S REPORT						CITY OF YAKIMA						AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER		
Competitive bids were opened October 5, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Iron Horse, LLC.  <small>Digitally signed by Robert Scott Date: 2023.10.06 14:50:56-07'00'</small> _____ Project Engineer  City Division Manager						CITY PROJECT NO.: SW2651 HLA PROJECT NO.: 22165 						 City Manager 10/17/2023 Date		
														
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com														